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Ing. Oscar Nelson Justiniano Gil (Technical Focal Point)
General Director of Forest Management and Development
Ministry of the Environment and Water

Email: oscar.justiniano@mmaya.gob.bo;
ojustin2001@hotmail.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Mr. Boris Markovic

Ministry of agriculture, forestry and water management of
RS

Tel: + 387 51 338 355

Fax: + 387 51 338 865

E-mail: b.markovic@mps.vladars.net

Botswana

Ms. Baitshepi Edith Babusi-Hill

Director, Department of Forestry & Range Resources
Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources Conservation
and Tourism

Gaborone, Botswana

Tel: +267 395 4050

Mobile: +267 756 79 972

Email: bbabusi@gov.bw

Brazil

Mr. Luis Eduardo Andrade de Souza

Third Secretary

Environment Division 1 of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of
Brazil

Tel : +55 61 2030-8447/ +55 61 2030-8450

E-mail : demal@itamaraty.gov.br

Brunei Darussalam

Mr. Haji Faizal bin Haji Mohd Yaakub
Acting Director of Forestry

Ministry of Primary Resources and Tourism
Bandar Seri Begawan

Brunei Darussalam

Tel: +673 238 1013

Fax: +673 238 1012

E-mail: faizal.yaakub@mprt.gov.bn

Burkina Faso

Mr. Adama Doulkom

Directeur des Foréts au Ministére de I'Environnement et du
Développement Durable

Ministére de I'Environnement et du Cadre de Vie

Direction des Foréts

01 BP 6486 Ouagadougou 01 Burkina Faso

Tel : + 226 50 31 61 19 /50 35 60 34

Fax : + 226 50 32 40 98 / 50 35 82 43

Email : doulkom.adama@yahoo.fr

Burundi

Mr. Pacifigue Ininahazwe

Conservateur en Chef du Park National de la Ruzizi
Tel : + 257 69419526

Email : pacizwe@gmail.com
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C

Cambodia

Mr. Thuch Phalla

Deputy Director

Department of Forest Industry and International
Cooperation

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
NO 40, Preah Norodom Boulevard

Phnom Penh, Cambodia

Tel: 855 12509 995
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mailto:murcelay@minrel.gob.cl
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Calle 18 A# 4118 e/ 41y 47

La Habana, 11300, Cuba

Tel: + 537 2144256

Fax: + 537 2144256

Email: emoret@citma.cu, dcicitma@ceniai.inf.cu

Cyprus
Mr. Savvas Andreas

Conservator of Forest A/Head of Planning & mexicopean
Affairs’ Section Department

Department of Forests

Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and
Environment

26, Louki Akrita Avenue

CY-1100, Nicosia, Cyprus

Tel: + 357 22805517

Fax: + 357 22 805542

Email: planning@fd.moa.gov.cy; sandrea@fd.moa.gov.cy

Czech Republic
Mr. Tomas Krejzar

Director

Department of Forestry Policy and Economy
Ministry of Agriculture

Department of Forestry Policy and Economy
Ministry of Agriculture

Tel: +420 221812677
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Email: omran_ghaly@yahoo.com;
omran_ghaly@hotmail.com

El Salvador

Mr. José Humberto Herndndez Sanchez

Head of the Forest Promotion and Development Area
Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock of El Salvador
Tel : +503-7838 1411

Email : jose.h.hernandez@mag.gob;
svmissionelsalvadoronu@rree.gob.sv

Eritrea

Mr. Abraha Garza Teklu

Forestry and Wildlife Authority General Manager
Head of Forestry and Wildlife
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Secretariat Special for Forests

Directorate General for the Protection and Development of
Forests and the Natural Environment

Directorate of Forest Resources Development

Address: Halkokondili 31

10164 Athens, Greece

Tel. (office) +30 210 2124683

Fax: +30 210 5240122

Email: a.zerva@prv.ypeka.gr

Grenada

Mr. Aden Michael Forteau

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
Forestry and National Parks Department
Chief Forestry Officer

Botanic Gardens, Tanteen

St Georges, Grenada

Tel: + 473 440 2934

Email: adenforteau@yahoo.com

Guatemala

Ing. Rony Estuardo Granados Mérida
Administrator of the National Institute of Forests
Instituto Nacional de Bosques (INAB)

Tel: +502 2321-2620/+502
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Israel

Mr. David Brand

Chief Forester

Head of the Forest Department

JNF - KKL, Eshtaol, M.P. Shimshon, 99775
Tel: 972-2-9905566

Fax: 972- 2 - 9915517

Email: DavidB@Kkkl.org.il

Mr. Asaf Karavani

Director of Forest Management

Department Coordinator for Research and Foreign
Relations Forestry Division

Tel: 972-2-9905575

Email: asafk@kkl.org.il

Italy
Mr. Enrico Pompei

Director DIFOR Il — Division for National and International
Forestry Policy

Directorate General of Mountain and Forest Economy —
Ministry of agricultural, Food and Forestry Policies

Via XX Settembre 20 — 00187 Rome - Italy

Tel +39 06 4665 4237  Cell. +39 3346130379
email:e.pompei@politicheagricole.it
enrico.pompei@gmail.com

J

Jamaica

Mr. Ainsley A. Henry, JP

Chief Executive Officer and Conservator of Forests
Forestry Department

173 Constant Spring Road

Kingston 8, Jamaica

Tel: +876 618 3205

Email: ahenry@forestry.gov.jm

Alternate focal point

Mr. Jerome Smith

Principal Director

Forest Operations

Forestry Department

173 Constant Spring Road

8 Kingston, Jamaica

Tel: + 876 618 3205

Email: jsmith@forestry.gov.jm

Japan
Ms. Yoshiko Motoyama

Japan National Focal Point for UNFF
Deputy Director,

Global Environment Division,
International Cooperation Bureau,
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan.
Tel: 81-3-5501-8245

Email: yoshiko.motoyama@mofa.go.jp

Mr. Naoki Hayasaka
Deputy Director
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International Forestry Cooperation Office
Forest Planning Division

Forestry Agency of Japan

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
1-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku,

Tokyo 100-8950, Japan

Tel: +81 3 3591 8449

Fax : +81 3 3593 9565

Email : naoki _hayasaka020@maff.go.jp

Mr. Hiroyuki Saito

Assistant Director

International Cooperation Bureau,
Global Eglvilonmental Division,
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Kasumigaseki 1-2-1, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-8950, Japan

Tel: +81 3 5501-8000

Fax: +81 3 5501-8244

Email: hiroyuki.saito@mofa.go.jp

Jordan
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mailto:norsham@ketsa.gov.my
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Email: utintswe83@gmail.com; trdd.fd@gmail.com

N

Namibia

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

P.0O. Box 13347 Windhoek, Republic of Namibia
Tel: 61 2822152

Fax: 61 2233937

Email: headquarters@mfa.gov.na

Nauru

Nepal

Mr. Shiva Kumar Wagle

Joint Secretary

Ministry of Forests and Environment

Singha Durbar, Kathmandu

Mobile : +9779841738487

Email : shival967@live.com, shivakwagle@gmail.com

Netherlands

Mr. Rob Busink

Senior Policy Officer

Ministry of Economic Affairs, Agriculture and Innovation
Department of Nature, Landscape and Rural Affairs
P.O. Box 20401, The Hague, 2500 EK, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 70 3784911

Fax: +31 70 3786120

Email: r.l.busink@mininv.nl

New Zealand

Ms. Rata Muda

Policy Analyst

International Standards Organisations

Policy and Trade

Ministry for Primary Industries - Manatt Ahu Matua

14 Sir William Pickering Drive | Private Bag 4765 Burnside
| Christchurch 8053 | New Zealand

Mobile : 027 368 3206

Email : Rata.Muda@mpi.govt.nz

Nicaragua

Niger

Mr. Ibro Adamou

Ministere de I'Hydraulique et de I'Environnement
Directeur des Amenagements Forestiers, du Reboisement
et de la Restauration des Terres

BP 578 Niamey — Niger

Tel: 227 20 72 37 55/ (mobile) 227 96 96 59 10

Fax: 227 20 72 37 63

Email: ibroadamou@yahoo.fr

Nigeria

Mr. Razak Kolawale Adekola

Acting Director Forestry

Federal Ministry of Environment

Tel: +234 8033704528 or 234 7017026177
Email: koladekola@yahoo.com

Last modified: 26 October 2023

Norway
Mr. Harald Aalde

Senior adviser

Department of Forest- and Natural Resource Policy
Ministry of Agriculture and Food

Phone +47 934 81 250

E-mail: harald.aalde@Imd.dep.no

P

Pakistan

Mr. Ghulam Qadir Shah

Inspector General of Forests
Ministry of Climate Change

LG&RD Complex, G-5/2, Islamabad
Tel: +92 51 9245548

Mobile +92 3033335764

Email : ggshah@redd-pakistan.org

Palau

Ms. Tarita Holm

Bureau of Agriculture

Forest Management Coordinator

P.O. Box 302

Palau, PW 96940

Tel: + 680 488 2504/ 767 2701

Fax: + 680 488 1475

Email : tarita@palaunet.com; tarita_holm@yahoo.com;
palauforestry@palaunet.com

Palestinian Authority

Mr. Husam T.S Tlaib

Director General of Forests, Rangeland and Wildlife
Department of Natural Resources

Ministry of Agriculture

Nabius Street Ramallah
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Boroko, National Capital District, Papua New Guinea
Tel : +675 327 7842 /Mobile: 685 728223946

Fax : +675 325 5451

Email : ajenkihau@pngfa.gov.pg
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Fax : +41 313230349
Email : sibylle.vermont@bafu.admin.ch

Syrian Arab Republic

Mr. Jamal Akaash

Director, Department of Forestry
Ministry of Agriculture

Damascus, Syria

Tel: 963 967 687 095/963 933 299 462
Fax: 963 11 224 0826

Email: forestry@mail.sy

T

Tajikistan

Mr. Sharifon Rajabov

Committee on Environmental Protection

Head of Protected Area Management and Forestry
Shamsi 5/1 Dushanbe

734034, Tajikistan

Tel: + 992 372354662

Mobile 992 9190020995

Fax: 992 372361353

Email: jangal@hifzitabiat.tj; muhit@hifzitabiat.tj

Thailand

Mr. Preecha Ongprasert

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment
Royal Forest Department

Director of International Convention and Commitment
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9A Shota Rustavely str., 01601 Kyiv Ukraine
Tel : + 380 44 23402635
Email : Lpolyakova@ukr.net

United Arab Emirates

Mr. Ahmed Ismael Al Hashimy

Ministry of Environment and Water

Director of Biodiversity and Nature Reserve Department
United Arab Emirates

Tel: 971421 48454

Email: mh.alsuwaidi@mofa.gov.ae

United Kingdom
Ms. Elaine Dick, International Forestry Advisor of the Chief

Scientist’s Office

Forest Research, Northern Research Station, Roslin,
Midlothian EH26 9SY

Tel: +44 (0)300 067 5900; +44 (0)300 067

5787 (Direct); +44 (0)7824 895759 (Mobile)

Email: elaine.dick@forestresearch.gov.uk

United Republic of Tanzania
Mr. Deusdedith Kamalamo Bwoyo
Director of Forestry and Beekeeping
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Kwacha Annex, Cairo Road
P.O. Box 30575

10101 Lusaka, Zambia
Tel/Fax: +260 1 223930

Zimbabwe

Mr. Abedinigo Marufu.

Director General

Forestry Commission Zimbabwe

Tel: +263 712372288

Email: abedinigo.marufu@gmail.com

European Union

Mr. Jorge Rodriguez Romero

Head of Unit F3

Global Environmental Cooperation and Multilateralism
Directorate General for Environment
European Commission

Postal address:

Office: BRE2 07/DCS

B - 1049 Brussels (Belgium)

Tel: + 32 229-57193

Email : jorge.rodriguez-romero@ec.europa.eu
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